

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of work: “Widening from 2L to 2L with paved shoulders at Km127/4 - 128/4,132/4-134/2 and widening end to end from 2L at Km 130/8-132/4 and Improvements at Km 127/4-128/4,130/8-134/2 of (Abandoned NH 45 A) Villupuram-Pondy-Cuddalore-Nagapattinam Road (Sirkali Town) including Reconstruction of Culvert at Km131/8 and Construction of Retaining wall.”

S. No	Description	Name of Contractors			
		M/s. SVT Construction	M/s. Mani & Co	M/s. SJM Construction & Contractors	After Negotiation M/s. SJM Construction & Contractors
1.	Value of contract put to tender	Rs.11,42,44,890 /- SOR 2023-24 (Base Cost- Rs. 9,68,17,703/- & GST at 18% Rs.1,74,27,187/-).	Rs.11,42,44,890 /- SOR 2023-24 (Base Cost- Rs. 9,68,17,703/- & GST at 18% Rs.1,74,27,187/-).	Rs.11,42,44,890 /- SOR 2023-24 (Base Cost- Rs. 9,68,17,703/- & GST at 18% Rs.1,74,27,187/-).	Rs.11,42,44,890 /- SOR 2023-24 (Base Cost- Rs. 9,68,17,703/- & GST at 18% Rs.1,74,27,187/-).
2.	Tender Percentage quoted by the Contractor	At 7.20% Above ER with SOR 2023-24	At 3.60% Above ER with SOR 2023-24	At 0.02% Less ER with SOR 2023-24	At 0.02% Less ER with SOR 2023-24
3.	Difference Less / More (+) or (-)	(+)69,70,875/-	(+)34,85,437/-	(-)19,364/-	(-)19,364/-
4.	Value of Contract as per Tender Percentage	Rs.12,24,70,522/- (Base Cost- Rs.10,37,88,578/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,86,81,944/-)	Rs. 11,83,57,705/- (Base Cost- Rs.10,03,03,140/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,80,54,565/-)	Rs. 11,42,22,040/- (Base Cost- Rs.9,67,98,339/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,74,23,701/-)	Rs. 11,42,22,040/- (Base Cost- Rs.9,67,98,339/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,74,23,701/-)

Certified that the tender tabulation is furnished with reference to tender received and is found to be correct.

The lowest tender of M/s. SJM Construction & Contractors Quoted at 0.02 % less ER with SOR (2023-24) works out to Rs. 11,42,22,040/- (Base Cost- Rs.9,67,98,339/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,74,23,701/-).

The lowest negotiated tender of M/s. SJM Construction & Contractors Quoted at 0.02 % less ER with SOR (2023-24) works out to Rs. 11,42,22,040/- (Base Cost- Rs.9,67,98,339/- and GST at 18% Rs.1,74,23,701/-) is recommended.

Sd/-XXXXX
Superintending Engineer
NH. Circle, Madurai – 02.